

Large Circular Picnic Table (LCPT)

List of parts in fixings pack

- 2 x 150mm M8 Bolts**
- 18 x 100mm M8 Bolts**
- 20 x Washers**
- 20 x Nuts**
- 16 x 60mm Screws**
- 12 x 95mm Connection Bolts**
- 12 x 25mm Connection Caps**
- 2 x Allen Keys**



When assembling, loosely fix together until fully assembled then tighten all the screws.

1. Place the table upside down on a smooth, clean surface. Take the two legs (45mm x 45mm x 670mm) with three holes on one side. Bolt these upright between the parallel battens, one at each end using 150mm bolts.
2. Now take the other two legs of the same length, these will have two holes on one side and one on the other. Bolt these to the parallel battens at each edge of the table using 100mm bolts.
3. Take your two cross braces (see figure 1) and bolt either side of one pair of legs with the notch and angled corners facing upwards. Then slot the other two braces (figure 2) over the first two so that all four sit flush. These can then be bolted into position using 95mm bolts.
4. Position the seats upside down with the centre batten placed between the two cross braces and bolt through using 95mm Bolts.
5. Take two legs (45 x 95mm) with parallel cuts on both ends, and bolt them to the outside of the two seat battens. The legs should be splayed away from the table as shown in the photo. Repeat for the other three seats using 100mm Bolts.
6. You can now tighten all the bolts.
7. Using two diagonal braces position between the seat leg and the seat board. Screw down through the pre-drilled holes.
8. The table now needs to be turned over. We recommend that four people do this due the weight of the finished product.

Figure 1



Figure 2



PLEASE NOTE: To minimise twisting and warping all garden furniture products are recommended only be used on firm level ground. Softwood is a natural material, which can twist and split during periods of wet/dry, hot/cold weather. If cracks do appear, it is a natural occurrence and not a fault with the product or material. The best way to treat this is to use a cloth and rub a little PVA wood glue into the crack, once dry sand the area lightly. This will not affect the treatment of the product.